Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Atiff Hussain			11/29/2006	
Tim Cimmerer			11/29/2006	
Brent Riales			11/29/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name: Anchor Packaging, Inc.				
Street Address:	13515 Barre	13515 Barrett Parkway Drive, Suite 100		
City:	St. Louis			
State/Country:	MISSOURI			
	63021			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1	Nur		
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1		mber	
	ERS Total: 1	Nur 29270376	nber	
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1 Type		mber	
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC	ERS Total: 1 Type	29270376	mber	
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	ERS Total: 1 Type	5-6001		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	ERS Total: 1 Type T: E DATA (314)61	29270376		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i>	ERS Total: 1 Type T: E DATA (314)61	29270376 5-6001 5 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce</i> 15-6000		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	ERS Total: 1 Type T: E DATA (314)61 U be sent via US (314) 6 ip@gjn.	29270376 5-6001 5 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce</i> 15-6000 .com		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	ERS Total: 1 Type E DATA (314)61 <i>I be sent via US</i> (314) 6 ip@gjn. e: Don V. 101 Sou	29270376 5-6001 5 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce</i> 15-6000 .com Kelly uth Hanley Road, Suite 1600		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ERS Total: 1 Type E DATA (314)61 <i>I be sent via US</i> (314) 6 ip@gjn. e: Don V. 101 Sol Gallop,	29270376 5-6001 5 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce</i> 15-6000 .com Kelly uth Hanley Road, Suite 1600 Johnson & Neuman, L.C.		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	ERS Total: 1 Type E DATA (314)61 <i>I be sent via US</i> (314) 6 ip@gjn. e: Don V. 101 Sol Gallop,	29270376 5-6001 5 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce</i> 15-6000 .com Kelly uth Hanley Road, Suite 1600		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ERS Total: 1 Type E DATA (314)61 <i>I be sent via US</i> (314) 6 ip@gjn. e: Don V. 101 Sol Gallop, St. Loui	29270376 5-6001 5 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce</i> 15-6000 .com Kelly uth Hanley Road, Suite 1600 Johnson & Neuman, L.C.		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence will Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ERS Total: 1 Type T: E DATA (314)61 <i>I be sent via US</i> (314) 6 ip@gjn. (314) 6 ip@gjn. e: Don V. 101 Sol Gallop, St. Loui ET NUMBER:	29270376 5-6001 5 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce</i> 15-6000 .com Kelly uth Hanley Road, Suite 1600 Johnson & Neuman, L.C. is, MISSOURI 63105		

500201801

PATENT REEL: 018702 FRAME: 0513

source=Anchor Assignment#page2.tif source=Anchor Assignment#page3.tif source=Anchor Assignment#page4.tif source=Anchor Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, signed this **29** day of <u>Noo</u>, 2006 (the "*Effective Date*") is by and between Atiff Hussain, a citizen of Canada, residing at 3719 Stadium Blvd., #J10, Jonesboro, Arkansas 72404; Tim Cimmerer, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1423 Reynolds Road, Apt. #3, Paragould, Arkansas 72450; and Brent Riales, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2820 Brookside Circle, Paragould, Arkansas 72450 (hereinafter "*ASSIGNORS*") and Anchor Packaging, Inc., a Missouri corporation, having a principal place of business at 13515 Barrett Parkway Drive, Suite 100, St. Louis, MO 63021 (hereinafter "*ASSIGNEE*");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS desire to assign all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Design Patent Application entitled "POLYPROPYLENE TRAYS," including any reexaminations, reissues, continuations, or divisionals thereof (hereinafter the "*PATENT*");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in to U.S. Design Patent Application entitled "POLYPROPYLENE TRAYS" and any resulting patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

ASSIGNORS, in consideration of payment by ASSIGNEE of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of all of which are hereby acknowledged, agree to assign and convey all right, title, and interest in the PATENT to ASSIGNEE, including all income, royalties, damages and payments nor or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, and all causes of action (either in law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present, and future infringement of the rights assigned or to be assigned under this Agreement.

ASSIGNORS represent that at the time of execution of this Patent Assignment, ASSIGNORS are the owners of all right, title, and interest in and to said patent application, and that ASSIGNORS have not assigned, transferred, licensed or encumbered ASSIGNORS' rights therein, and that ASSIGNORS will not hereafter assign or attempt to assign any rights therein, or take any other action inconsistent with this Patent Assignment.

ASSIGNORS agree to execute such further documents and take such acts as reasonably required by ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE'S successor to secure and enforce ASSIGNEE's rights in said patent application, including but not limited to further assignments.

::ODMA\PCDOC\$\\$L01\4523843\1

Atiff Hussain Munai

Date: 11-29-06

STATE OF MUSSOURI

COUNTY OF 54. Louis

On this 29^{+} day of <u>Nev</u>, 2006, before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of <u>Securi</u>, State of <u>Nessouri</u>, personally appeared Atiff Hussain, to me known to be the person described in and who acknowledged executing the forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that he is authorized to execute the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Unity J. Like Notary Public

My Commission Expires: June 26 2010



::ODMA\PCDOCS\SL01\4523843\1

Tim Cimmerer 1 linno

Date: <u>//-29-04</u>

STATE OF Missouri

COUNTY OF A. Louis

On this 29^{th} day of <u>Nov</u>, 2006, before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of <u>States</u>, State of <u>Missouri</u>, personally appeared Tim Cimmerer, to me known to be the person described in and who acknowledged executing the forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that he is authorized to execute the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Notary Public (

My Commission Expires: June 26, 2010



::ODMA\PCDOCS\SL01\4523843\1

Brent Riales

prent Kiale

Date: 11-29-06

STATE OF Missouri

COUNTY OF St. Louis

On this 29^{+} day of <u>Nov</u>, 2006, before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of <u>St. Charles</u>, State of <u>Misseuri</u>, personally appeared Brent Riales, to me known to be the person described in and who acknowledged executing the forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that he is authorized to execute the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: <u>Sune 26 2010</u>



PATENT REEL: 018702 FRAME: 0518

::ODMA\PCDOCS\SL01\4523843\1

ANCHOR PACKAGING, INC.

4 Jiehael 5 Thaler

Title: Vice-President of Marketing

Date: Nov. 29 2006 STATE OF Missouri

COUNTY OF 54 Louis

On this $2 \frac{1}{2} \frac{$

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: June 26, 2010



::ODMA\PCDOCS\SL01\4523843\1

RECORDED: 01/03/2007